
8 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 1 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
TO LEASE NO. GS-03B-LMD12122 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 
Airport Square IV 
939 Elkndge Landing Rd 
Linthicum MO 21090-2909 

PON Number: NIA 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between 

Airport Square IV 

whose address is· 6711 Columbia Gateway Or, Ste. 300 


Columbia, MD 21046-2383 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to establish the lease tenn, establish the square footage, 
establish the annual rent, reconcile all change orders, and replace the sub-contracting plan for the Tenant 
Improvement Construction. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective March 26. 2015 as follows: 

A 	 The Lease Term Commencement Date is hereby established as Marcil 26. 2015. The lease term is established as March 26. 2015 through 
March 25, 2025 

Paragraph 1 01 , sub-paragraph A of the Lease is hereby amended by deleting the existing text and Inserting in lieu thereof the following: 

A Office and Related Space: 14,770 rentable square feet (RSF). yielding 13,071 ANSl/BOMA Office Area (ABOA) square feet (SF) or 
office and related Space located on the third floor of the Building. as depicted on the floor plan(s) attached to the original Lease. 

This Lease Amendment contains eight (8) pages 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 


FOR THE L --	 FOR THE G 

L 

Signature Signature: 
Name Name.'1f:TUlfQ1t•--:;1YT•,,,.'Tl'r.~rTT ­

Title· Title: Exlftlve Vice PresfPP 
Entity Name: GSA, Public 
Date· Date: 

WITNESSED F 

Signature 
Name 
Title 
Date 

Lease Amend1111mt Fonn 12112 



C 

lease Amendment No. 1 - GS-039-12122 PAGE 2 of 8 

Paragraph 1 03, sul>-paragraph A of the Lease is hereby amended by deleting the existing text and inserting in lieu thereof the following. 

A The Government shall pay the Less<>< annual rent, payable 1n monthly installments In arrears, at the foBowlng raies 

FIRM TERM Noll FIRMTERM 

AHHUAL. RENT ANNUAL Ran 

SHELL RENT1 $103,390.00 $118,898.50 

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS REN'f $139,008.32 S0.00 

OPERATING COSTS' $128 203.60 S128,203.60 

BUILDING SPECIFIC AMORTIZED CAPITAi.• $22 817 51 so 00 

PARKING' $0.00 $0 00 

TOTAL ANNUAL RENT $393419.43 $247 102.10 
'\hell renl \hrm Term) ••kulAlo\)Q S7.00 p<r RSF mulnphcd by 14,770 RSF 

' Tcmm lmp<O¥<mCQI cosu ofSS71,J06.0.. tS lllllOltiu.d'"'. rue 0(8 pcRlellt ptt """""'°"''s ycan. 

'Opcmmg cos.. mu cak wauon S4.63 per RSF muluphcd by 1•.m fl.SF 

' Bu1ldmg Spa.-11\c Amomieod C"1'1bll (BSAC) ofSfl,777.00 llR amomxcd at Q rate of3 percent per anaum OYC1 S ye= 

'P1Uk1ng ro~11 clcscnbcd wider 1ub-~·agrupf1 U below 


D Paragraph 1 03. sub-paragraphs B and C, are hereby deleted in their entirety 

E This lease amendment also serves to reconcile all change orders associated with this lease 
$571,306 04 1s denved from the Initial notice to proceed in the amount of $542,044.15 plus $
1-15 as outlined below 

The above tenant improvement cost of 
29,261 .89 which 1s the sum of Change Orders 

Tl!llll S ?9 261 89 

The above fifteen change orders are hereby approved in the total amount of $29,261 .89 in accordance with all Lease 
Requirements, and wntten direction provided by the Government The Scope of Work for the Tenant Improvement Change 
Orders lrsted above are described In the Lessor's proposals, which are hereby incorporated into this lease by reference 

F Pages 216-221 "SUBCONTRACTING PLAN", are hereby deleted in their entirety, and replaced with the following six pages. 

INITIALS· ~ &~ 

Lease Amendment Form 12112 




